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Position 21-22 Email Contact 
President John Putters DirectorCommunity@hockeyedmonton.ca 

Vice President Elton Davidge president@spmha.ab.ca  

Treasurer Christy Rake mrsrake38@gmail.com  

Secretary Connie Stang stang912@shaw.ca  

Female-Director Mike McCarthy vicepres@egha.ab.ca 

Female-Deputy Rob Buchanan r.buchanan@shaw.ca 

U9 (Novice)-Director KC Vacant 
U9 (Novice)-Deputy Marina Clark marina_cawley@hotmail.com  

U11 (Atom)-Director Crystal Feader peeweedirector@telus.net  

U11 (Atom)-Deputy Jordan Schumacher whitemudwestu11director@gmail.com  

U13 (Peewee)-Director Cal Goulet efhlu13director@gmail.com  

U13 (Peewee)-Deputy Crystal Bernard hockeyb2018@gmail.com  

U15 (Bantam)-Director Ashley Zimmerman U15efhlgovernor@swzhockey.ca  

U15 (Bantam) Deputy Karen Hach u15director@samha.ca  

U18 (Midget)-Director Michelle Malbeuf disciplinemichelle@gmail.com  

U18 (Midget)-Deputy Todd Pettinger efhl.u18@gmail.com  

League Commissioner Chris March efhlcommissioner@shaw.ca  

Discipline Director Sharlene Cook discipline@hockeyedmonton.ca  

Discipline Director  Michelle Malbeuf disciplinemichelle@gmail.com  

Ice Scheduing  Ray Vigneau ray.vigneau@hockeyedmonton.ca 

Ice Scheduing  Dave Linman dave.linman@hockeyedmonton.ca  


